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The BSE Limited,
Corporate Service Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai — 400 001 (M.H.)
Scrip Code: 507515 ISIN: INE557D01015

Subject: Submission of information / details published in the Newspaper for the Audited Financial
Results of Quarter and Financial Year ended on March 31, 2023,

Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015,
we wish to inform you that the Company has published the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and
Financial Year ended on March 31, 2023, in the following Newspapers on May 28, 2023 i.e. within 48 hours of
conclusion of the meeting of board of directors at which the said financial results were approved:

1) The Free Press Journal (English) in Mumbai addition on Sunday, May 28, 2023 at page number 12 (twelve),
2) Nav Shati (Marathi) in Mumbai addition on Sunday, May 28, 2023 at page number 10 (Ten).

The aforesaid details which same have been published in the newspapers are attached herewith.
Kindly take the above information on your records.

For, C.J.Gelatine Products Limited

Digitally signed by
Mayank Mayank Lashkari

. Date: 2023.05.29
La S h ka rl 12:25:35 +05'30'
CS Mayank Lashkari
(Membership No. ACS 34448)

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Encl.: As Above

Regt. Office: B-Shop-05, Ground Floor, Plot-237, Azad Nagar, Rahivasi Sangh, Acharya Donde Marg, Sewree(W),
Mumbai, MH.-400015 Website: www.cjgelatineproducts.com




CIN: L24295MH1980PLC023206

Regd. Office: Plot No. 237, Azad Nagar, Rahivashi Sangh, Acharya Donde Marg,
Sewree (W) Mumbai - 400015 (M.H.) Tel: 07480-423308, 423301
Email: cjsecretarial@gmail.com Web: www.cjgelatineproducts.com

C.J. GELATINE PRODUCTS LIMITED

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE
QUARTER & YEAR ENDED ON 315TMARCH, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs, Except EPS)

Particulars

Quarter Ended

Year Ended

31/03/2023

31/12/2022

31/03/2022

31/03/2023

31/03/2022

Audited

Unaudited

Audited

Audited

Audited

Total Income from Operations
(net)

1004.027

902.533

1155.163

3680.380

3967.235

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period
(before tax, exceptional and /or
extraordinary items)

28.556

10.143

22.221

31.866

40.742

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period
before tax ( after exceptional and
/or extraordinary items)

28.556

10.143

22.221

31.866

40.742

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period
after tax ( after exceptional and
/or extraordinary items)

19.623

10.143

16.171

22.932

34.691

Total Comprehensive income for
the period [comprising
profit/(loss) for the period (after
tax) and other comprehensive
income (after tax)]

19.623

10.143

16.171

22.932

34.691

Paid-up Equity Share Capital

481.33

481.33

481.33

481.33

481.33

Reserves
(excluding Revaluation Reserve)

-64.950

Earning Per Shares (of Rs 10/-
each) (For  Continuing &
Discontinued Operations) Basic &

Diluted

0.407

0.211

0.336

0.480

0.720

NOTE:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year to date Financial Results filled with the
Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements)
Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of
Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com) and on Company’s website (www.cjgelatineproducts.com)

Place: Mandideep

Date: May 27, 2023

For C.J. Gelatine Products Limited

Jaspal Singh
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN:01406945)
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