- FACTORY:

"21, NEW INDUSTRIAL AREA,
MANDIDEEP- Pin: 462046
DIST. RAISEN (M.P.) INDIA

TEL.: 07480-423301 (16 Lins)
E-mail: contact@cjgelatineproducts.com
CIN: L24295MH1980PLC023206

CJGELATINE/SE/2023-24

Date: May 29, 2023

To,

The BSE Limited.

Corporate Service Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 (M.H.)

<u>Scrip Code: 507515</u> <u>ISIN: INE557D01015</u>

Subject: Submission of information / details published in the Newspaper for the Audited Financial Results of Quarter and Financial Year ended on March 31, 2023,

Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Company has published the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended on March 31, 2023, in the following Newspapers on May 28, 2023 i.e. within 48 hours of conclusion of the meeting of board of directors at which the said financial results were approved:

- 1) The Free Press Journal (English) in Mumbai addition on Sunday, May 28, 2023 at page number 12 (twelve),
- 2) Nav Shati (Marathi) in Mumbai addition on Sunday, May 28, 2023 at page number 10 (Ten).

The aforesaid details which same have been published in the newspapers are attached herewith.

Kindly take the above information on your records.

For, C.J.Gelatine Products Limited

CS Mayank Lashkari

(Membership No. ACS 34448) Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl.: As Above



C.J. GELATINE PRODUCTS LIMITED

CIN: L24295MH1980PLC023206

Regd. Office: Plot No. 237, Azad Nagar, Rahivashi Sangh, Acharya Donde Marg, Sewree (W) Mumbai - 400015 (M.H.) Tel: 07480-423308, 423301 Email: cjsecretarial@gmail.com Web: www.cjgelatineproducts.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs, Except EPS)

				(Ks. in Lakns, Except EPS)	
Particulars	(Quarter Ende	i	Year Ended	
	31/03/2023	31/12/2022	31/03/2022	31/03/2023	31/03/2022
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	1004.027	902.533	1155.163	3680.380	3967.235
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period					
(before tax, exceptional and /or	28.556	10.143	22.221	31.866	40.742
extraordinary items)					
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period					
before tax (after exceptional and	28.556	10.143	22.221	31.866	40.742
/or extraordinary items)					
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	19.623	10.143	16.171	22.932	34.691
Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	19.623	10.143	16.171	22.932	34.691
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	481.33	481.33	481.33	481.33	481.33
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-64.950				
Earning Per Shares (of Rs 10/-each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations) Basic & Diluted	0.407	0.211	0.336	0.480	0.720

NOTE:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year to date Financial Results filled with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.cjgelatineproducts.com)

Place: Mandideep For C.J. Gelatine Products Limited

Date: May 27, 2023

Jaspal Singh
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN:01406945)